The design of the additional Phase Ⅲ study (Study 303)

Age (years)

N
S

A
A

(PLOS ONE 2019, Muntoni)

N
S

A
A

Age (years)

*This slide is based our current assumption. The final study design will be determined after consultation with the FDA in the future.

From November 15, 2024
Outline of Consolidated Financial Results for the 2nd
Quarter (Interim Period) Ended September 30, 2024, p.28

REFERENCE MATERIALS

29

• Fintepla is seeing an increase in the number of patients receiving treatment, including the impact of the adjustment
surcharge (15% surcharge rate) in the FY2025 NHI drug price revision.

• Revenues from the licensing of industrial property rights have been revised upward due to the impact of changes in
foreign exchange rate assumptions.

30

Sales Forecast in Pharmaceuticals Segment

（Million yen）

* November 14, 2025 (Q2 FY2025 financial
results announcement)

The foreign exchange rate assumed for Q4 FY2025 business forecast is ¥150 per USD and its sensitivity indicates that
for every ¥1 depreciation of the yen against the USD, revenue is expected to increase by approximately ¥120 million.

Q3 FY2024 Q3 FY2025

actual actual change % Previous* Revised change %

Viltepso 16,389 15,877 -512 -3.1% 21,100 21,200 ＋100 +0.5%

　(Japan) (3,527) (3,685) (+157) (+4.5%) (4,800) (4,800) - -

　(U.S.) (12,861) (12,192) (-669) (-5.2%) (16,300) (16,400) (+100) (+0.6%)

Uptravi
pulmonary arterial hypertension/

chronic thromboembolic pulmonary hypertension
11,623 13,188 ＋1,564 +13.5% 17,000 17,300 ＋300 +1.8%

Vyxeos high-risk AML 3,737 4,562 ＋824 +22.1% 6,500 6,000 -500 -7.7%

Gazyva
CD20-positive follicular lymphoma/

CD20-positive chronic lymphocytic leukemia
3,805 3,950 ＋144 +3.8% 5,000 5,000 - -

Fintepla
seizures associated with Dravet syndrome/

seizures associated with Lennox-Gastaut syndrome
1,384 3,098 ＋1,714 +123.8% 4,000 4,200 ＋200 +5.0%

Erleada prostate cancer - 3,039 ＋3,039 - 6,300 6,300 - -

Vidaza
myelodysplastic syndrome/

acute myeloid leukemia
4,111 2,624 -1,486 -36.2% 3,200 3,200 - -

Defitelio sinusoidal obstruction syndrome 2,090 2,090 ＋0 +0.0% 2,500 2,500 - -

Tramal/Onetram cancer pain, chronic pain 2,179 1,846 -333 -15.3% 2,200 2,200 - -

Cialis erectile dysfunction 1,932 1,753 -179 -9.3% 2,300 2,300 - -

CAP-1002

deramiocel（U.S.）
DMD cardiomyopathy - - - - - - - -

Profit in co-promotion 7,132 7,082 -49 -0.7% 9,200 9,000 -200 -2.2%

Revenues from the licensing of industrial property rights 34,071 36,802 ＋2,731 +8.0% 47,000 49,000 ＋2,000 +4.3%

Revenue 104,560 110,194 ＋5,633 +5.4% 145,000 147,500 ＋2,500 +1.7%

Duchenne muscular dystrophy (DMD)

Brand name/

code no.
Indications

YoY YoYFY2025 Forecasts

31

Sales Forecast in Functional Food Segment

• Supplement sales have been revised downward. Rising raw material costs have
been passed on to prices, leading to consumer hesitation in purchasing.

actual ratio actual ratio change % Previous* Revised change %

　Protein preparations 10,556 63.0% 10,420 61.5% -135 -1.3% 13,900 14,000 +100 +0.7%

　Preservatives 2,576 15.4% 2,546 15.0% -30 -1.2% 3,400 3,400 - -

　Supplements 1,893 11.3% 2,025 12.0% +131 +7.0% 3,500 2,700 -800 -22.9%

　Health food ingredients 748 4.5% 927 5.5% +178 +23.8% 1,100 1,200 +100 +9.1%